
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Jose State  289 287 293 869 +5
2  Brigham Young 293 292 295 880 +16
3  Idaho 297 300 286 883 +19
4  Long Beach State 296 298 294 888 +24
5  Gonzaga  300 291 301 892 +28
6  Mississippi, U. of 298 301 304 903 +39
7  UC Irvine 302 305 300 907 +43
8  Colorado State  305 299 308 912 +48
9  Fresno State 305 308 302 915 +51
10  Nevada 306 307 303 916 +52
11  Santa Clara  304 308 305 917 +53
12  Boise State  309 312 312 933 +69
13  UC - Riverside 311 315 313 939 +75
14  Montana 313 313 324 950 +86

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sophie Hausmann  Idaho 70  69  65  204  -12 
2    My Leander  San Jose State  69  69  69  207  -9 
3    Haley Tygret  Long Beach State 71  72  70  213  -3 
T4    Lauren Atkinson *  Brigham Young 74  73  70  217  +1 
T4    Rose Huang  Brigham Young 73  71  73  217  +1 
6    Alex White  Brigham Young 73  73  72  218  +2 
T7    Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  75  72  72  219  +3 
T7    Mari Nishiura  Nevada 76  73  70  219  +3 
T7    Bianca Pagdanganan  Gonzaga  73  71  75  219  +3 
10    Kendra Dalton  Brigham Young 72  75  73  220  +4 
T11    Kaley In  UC Irvine 74  74  73  221  +5 
T11    Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  72  74  75  221  +5 
T13    Michelle Kim  Idaho 72  75  75  222  +6 
T13    Ciera Min  Gonzaga  72  76  74  222  +6 
T15    Madisen Bentley *  Mississippi, U. of 74  75  74  223  +7 
T15    Joanna Kim *  Fresno State 71  81  71  223  +7 
T15    Genevieve Ling  Boise State  77  74  72  223  +7 
T15    Nina Novilla  Gonzaga  77  71  75  223  +7 

T19    GudrunBjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State 76  75  73  224  +8 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Jose State  289  287  293       869  +5 
2  2  2   Brigham Young 293  292  295       880  +16 
4  5  3   Idaho 297  300  286       883  +19 
3  4  4   Long Beach State 296  298  294       888  +24 
6  3  5   Gonzaga  300  291  301       892  +28 
5  6  6   Mississippi, U. of 298  301  304       903  +39 
7  8  7   UC Irvine 302  305  300       907  +43 

T9  7  8   Colorado State  305  299  308       912  +48 
T9  T10  9   Fresno State 305  308  302       915  +51 
11  T10  10   Nevada 306  307  303       916  +52 
8  9  11   Santa Clara  304  308  305       917  +53 

12  12  12   Boise State  309  312  312       933  +69 
13  T13  13   UC - Riverside 311  315  313       939  +75 
14  T13  14   Montana 313  313  324       950  +86 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  70   69  65       204  -12   
1 2   My Leander  San Jose State  69   69  69       207  -9   
3 3   Haley Tygret  Long Beach State  71   72  70       213  -3   

T8 T4   Lauren Atkinson *  Brigham Young  74   73  70       217  +1   
T4 T4   Rose Huang  Brigham Young  73   71  73       217  +1   
T6 6   Alex White  Brigham Young  73   73  72       218  +2   
T8 T7   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  75   72  72       219  +3   
T4 T7   Bianca Pagdanganan  Gonzaga  73   71  75       219  +3   
T18 T7   Mari Nishiura  Nevada  76   73  70       219  +3   
T8 10   Kendra Dalton  Brigham Young  72   75  73       220  +4   
T14 T11   Kaley In  UC Irvine  74   74  73       221  +5   
T6 T11   Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  72   74  75       221  +5   
T8 T13   Michelle Kim  Idaho  72   75  75       222  +6   
T14 T13   Ciera Min  Gonzaga  72   76  74       222  +6   
T28 T15   Genevieve Ling  Boise State  77   74  72       223  +7   
T18 T15   Madisen Bentley *  Mississippi, U. of  74   75  74       223  +7   
T34 T15   Joanna Kim *  Fresno State  71   81  71       223  +7   
T14 T15   Nina Novilla  Gonzaga  77   71  75       223  +7   
T28 T19   Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State  76   75  73       224  +8   
T36 T19   Clara Moyano  Idaho  76   77  71       224  +8   
T25 T21   Annie Freman  Santa Clara  76   74  75       225  +9   
T36 T21   Avery French  UC Irvine  79   74  72       225  +9   
T25 T21   Holland Shourds  Long Beach State  74   76  75       225  +9   
T25 T21   Franziska Friedrich  San Jose State  72   78  75       225  +9   
T49 T25   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  78   77  71       226  +10   
T18 T25   Kie Purdom  Mississippi, U. of  75   74  77       226  +10   
T36 T25   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  71   82  73       226  +10   
T8 T25   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  73   74  79       226  +10   
T14 T25   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  76   72  78       226  +10   
T18 T25   Ellen Secor  Colorado State  77   72  77       226  +10   
T18 T31   Breann Fox  Long Beach State  73   76  78       227  +11   
T18 T31   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  73   76  78       227  +11   
T43 T33   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  75   79  74       228  +12   
T43 T33   Maria Toennessen  Mississippi, U. of  78   76  74       228  +12   
T8 T33   Katy Harris  Mississippi, U. of  70   77  81       228  +12   
T28 T36   Breanne Jones  UC Irvine  73   78  78       229  +13   
T18 T36   Martina Flori  Mississippi, U. of  75   74  80       229  +13   
T36 38   Kaitlin Collom  Nevada  74   79  77       230  +14   
T43 T39   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  82   72  77       231  +15   
T49 T39   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  79   76  76       231  +15   
T64 T39   Pi-Lillebi Hermansson  Mississippi, U. of  81   77  73       231  +15   
T54 T39   Kelsey Kawaguchi *  UC Irvine  80   76  75       231  +15   
T36 T39   Celyn Khoo  Nevada  76   77  78       231  +15   
T28 T39   Dana Clary  Boise State  77   74  80       231  +15   

T43 T45   Camille Wagg *  UC Irvine  78   76  78       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T45   Jessica Mangrobang  Gonzaga  82   73  77       232  +16   
T49 T45   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  81   74  77       232  +16   
T28 T45   Laura Gerner *  Idaho  76   75  81       232  +16   
T28 T45   Euna Pak *  Long Beach State  78   73  81       232  +16   
T49 T50   Maria Davis  Long Beach State  81   74  78       233  +17   
T64 T50   Kendall Gray  Idaho  79   79  75       233  +17   
T54 T50   Brooklyn Hocker  Brigham Young  83   73  77       233  +17   
T61 T50   Sachi Hamada *  Long Beach State  82   75  76       233  +17   
T54 T54   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  78   78  78       234  +18   
T43 T54   Yifei Wang  Fresno State  79   75  80       234  +18   
T54 T54   Kari Opatz  Montana  75   81  78       234  +18   
T61 T54   Janet Yeo  UC Irvine  78   79  77       234  +18   
T36 T58   Hana Furuichi *  UC - Riverside  77   76  82       235  +19   
T54 T58   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  77   79  79       235  +19   
T43 T58   Aiko Leong  Brigham Young  75   79  81       235  +19   
T54 T58   Anna Kennedy *  Brigham Young  80   76  79       235  +19   
T34 T62   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  75   77  84       236  +20   
T36 T62   Hailey Hoagland  Montana  78   75  83       236  +20   
T54 T62   Julia Sander *  UC - Riverside  78   78  80       236  +20   
T64 65   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  80   78  79       237  +21   
T69 T66   Elisabeth Rau  Colorado State  80   79  79       238  +22   
T73 T66   Amy Hasenoehrl  Idaho  82   79  77       238  +22   
T73 T68   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  82   79  78       239  +23   
T69 T68   Bertille Dupont *  Nevada  82   77  80       239  +23   
72 T68   Teigan Avery  Montana  80   80  79       239  +23   

T73 T71   Valentine Lacaze  Boise State  77   84  79       240  +24   
T76 T71   Paris Griffith  UC - Riverside  79   83  78       240  +24   
T64 73   Meiqi Gao  Gonzaga  78   80  83       241  +25   
T81 T74   Sarah Archuleta *  Colorado State  82   85  75       242  +26   
80 T74   Felicia Taverrite *  Long Beach State  83   82  77       242  +26   

T64 T74   Brianna Becker  Colorado State  76   82  84       242  +26   
78 T77   Arielle Carrona *  San Jose State  81   82  80       243  +27   

T76 T77   Samantha Spencer  Fresno State  79   83  81       243  +27   
T61 79   Baylee Barckley  Montana  80   77  87       244  +28   
79 T80   Jalayne Martinez  Boise State  81   83  81       245  +29   

T69 T80   Adara Pauluhn  Boise State  78   81  86       245  +29   
T81 82   Haley Wian  UC - Riverside  83   84  79       246  +30   
84 83   Diana Araneta *  Gonzaga  91   78  78       247  +31   
83 84   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  84   84  81       249  +33   
85 85   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  86   86  78       250  +34   
86 86   Caroline Reiners *  Colorado State  90   84  83       257  +41   
87 87   Abby Pfeifer  Montana  96   84  84       264  +48   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 289 287 293 869

2 My Leander (1) 69 69 69 207

T7 Abegail Arevalo (2) 75 72 72 219

T21 Franziska Friedrich (5) 72 78 75 225

T25 Elizabeth Schultz (3) 73 74 79 226

T39 Alexandra Cooper (4) 82 72 77 231

2 Brigham Young 293 292 295 880

T4 Rose Huang (3) 73 71 73 217

6 Alex White (1) 73 73 72 218

10 Kendra Dalton (2) 72 75 73 220

T50 Brooklyn Hocker (4) 83 73 77 233

T58 Aiko Leong (5) 75 79 81 235

3 Idaho 297 300 286 883

1 Sophie Hausmann (1) 70 69 65 204

T13 Michelle Kim (3) 72 75 75 222

T19 Clara Moyano (2) 76 77 71 224

T50 Kendall Gray (5) 79 79 75 233

T66 Amy Hasenoehrl (4) 82 79 77 238

4 Long Beach State 296 298 294 888

3 Haley Tygret (5) 71 72 70 213

T21 Holland Shourds (1) 74 76 75 225

T25 Jennifer Yu (4) 78 77 71 226

T31 Breann Fox (3) 73 76 78 227

T50 Maria Davis (2) 81 74 78 233

5 Gonzaga 300 291 301 892

T7 Bianca Pagdanganan (2) 73 71 75 219

T13 Ciera Min (1) 72 76 74 222

T15 Nina Novilla (5) 77 71 75 223

T45 Jessica Mangrobang (3) 82 73 77 232

73 Meiqi Gao (4) 78 80 83 241

6 Mississippi, U. of 298 301 304 903

T25 Kie Purdom (4) 75 74 77 226

T33 Maria Toennessen (3) 78 76 74 228

T33 Katy Harris (5) 70 77 81 228

T36 Martina Flori (2) 75 74 80 229

T39 Pi-Lillebi Hermansson (1) 81 77 73 231

7 UC Irvine 302 305 300 907

T11 Kaley In (1) 74 74 73 221

T21 Avery French (2) 79 74 72 225

T36 Breanne Jones (4) 73 78 78 229

T54 Janet Yeo (3) 78 79 77 234

T58 Sabrina Li (5) 77 79 79 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Colorado State 305 299 308 912

T11 Katrina Prendergast (1) 72 74 75 221

T25 Ellen Secor (2) 77 72 77 226

T45 Jessica Sloot (5) 81 74 77 232

T66 Elisabeth Rau (3) 80 79 79 238

T74 Brianna Becker (4) 76 82 84 242

9 Fresno State 305 308 302 915

T19 Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (1) 76 75 73 224

T25 Mimi Ho (2) 71 82 73 226

T39 Kristin Simonsen (5) 79 76 76 231

T54 Yifei Wang (4) 79 75 80 234

T77 Samantha Spencer (3) 79 83 81 243

10 Nevada 306 307 303 916

T7 Mari Nishiura (3) 76 73 70 219

38 Kaitlin Collom (2) 74 79 77 230

T39 Celyn Khoo (5) 76 77 78 231

65 Katy Rutherford (4) 80 78 79 237

T68 Jordan Keyser (1) 82 79 78 239

11 Santa Clara 304 308 305 917

T21 Annie Freman (2) 76 74 75 225

T33 Kristin Le (3) 75 79 74 228

T54 Kyleigh Moreno (1) 78 78 78 234

T62 Chloe Wong (4) 75 77 84 236

85 Isabella Salant (5) 86 86 78 250

12 Boise State 309 312 312 933

T15 Genevieve Ling (1) 77 74 72 223

T39 Dana Clary (2) 77 74 80 231

T71 Valentine Lacaze (5) 77 84 79 240

T80 Adara Pauluhn (3) 78 81 86 245

T80 Jalayne Martinez (4) 81 83 81 245

13 UC - Riverside 311 315 313 939

T25 Hannah Facchini (3) 76 72 78 226

T31 Jakeishya Le (5) 73 76 78 227

T71 Paris Griffith (1) 79 83 78 240

82 Haley Wian (4) 83 84 79 246

84 Hailey White (2) 84 84 81 249

14 Montana 313 313 324 950

T54 Kari Opatz (3) 75 81 78 234

T62 Hailey Hoagland (1) 78 75 83 236

T68 Teigan Avery (4) 80 80 79 239

79 Baylee Barckley (2) 80 77 87 244

87 Abby Pfeifer (5) 96 84 84 264
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Lauren Atkinson (Brigham Young) 74 73 70 217

T15 Madisen Bentley (Mississippi, U. of) 74 75 74 223

T15 Joanna Kim (Fresno State) 71 81 71 223

T39 Kelsey Kawaguchi (UC Irvine) 80 76 75 231

T45 Laura Gerner (Idaho) 76 75 81 232

T45 Camille Wagg (UC Irvine) 78 76 78 232

T45 Euna Pak (Long Beach State) 78 73 81 232

T50 Sachi Hamada (Long Beach State) 82 75 76 233

T58 Anna Kennedy (Brigham Young) 80 76 79 235

T58 Hana Furuichi (UC - Riverside) 77 76 82 235

T62 Julia Sander (UC - Riverside) 78 78 80 236

T68 Bertille Dupont (Nevada) 82 77 80 239

T74 Sarah Archuleta (Colorado State ) 82 85 75 242

T74 Felicia Taverrite (Long Beach State) 83 82 77 242

T77 Arielle Carrona (San Jose State ) 81 82 80 243

83 Diana Araneta (Gonzaga ) 91 78 78 247

86 Caroline Reiners (Colorado State ) 90 84 83 257
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Leander San Jose 2.75 -3 
B. Jones UC Irvine 2.83 -2 
A. Carrona San Jose 2.83 -2 
K. Collom Nevada 2.92 -1 
H. Tygret LBSU 2.92 -1 
G. Ling Boise St. 2.92 -1 
K. In UC Irvine 3.00 E 
B. Fox LBSU 3.00 E 
S. Hausmann Idaho 3.00 E 
M. Kim Idaho 3.00 E 
F. Friedrich San Jose 3.00 E 
R. Huang BYU 3.00 E 
E. Secor Col. St. 3.00 E 
L. Gerner Idaho 3.08 +1 
C. Moyano Idaho 3.08 +1 
H. Facchini Riverside 3.08 +1 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 3.08 +1 
B. Hocker BYU 3.08 +1 
S. Hamada LBSU 3.08 +1 
M. Toennessen Ole Miss 3.08 +1 
A. White BYU 3.08 +1 
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Hausmann Idaho 3.73 -8 
M. Leander San Jose 3.93 -2 
H. Tygret LBSU 3.97 -1 
M. Nishiura Nevada 3.97 -1 
L. Atkinson BYU 4.00 E 
R. Huang BYU 4.03 +1 
A. Arevalo San Jose 4.03 +1 
A. White BYU 4.03 +1 
M. Bentley Ole Miss 4.03 +1 
H. Shourds LBSU 4.07 +2 
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 4.10 +3 
K. In UC Irvine 4.13 +4 
K. Opatz Montana 4.13 +4 
K. Dalton BYU 4.17 +5 
C. Min Gonzaga 4.20 +6 
J. Kim Fresno 4.20 +6 
E. Schultz San Jose 4.20 +6 
A. Cooper San Jose 4.20 +6 
K. Harris Ole Miss 4.20 +6 
N. Novilla Gonzaga 4.23 +7 
J. Sloot Col. St. 4.23 +7 
M. Kim Idaho 4.23 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Kim Fresno 4.67 -4 
S. Hausmann Idaho 4.67 -4 
K. Dalton BYU 4.67 -4 
M. Leander San Jose 4.67 -4 
A. French UC Irvine 4.67 -4 
N. Novilla Gonzaga 4.75 -3 
C. Moyano Idaho 4.75 -3 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 4.75 -3 
C. Wong SantaClara 4.83 -2 
C. Min Gonzaga 4.83 -2 
A. Freman SantaClara 4.83 -2 
M. Ho Fresno 4.83 -2 
P. Hermansson Ole Miss 4.83 -2 
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 4.83 -2 
K. Moreno SantaClara 4.92 -1 
M. Toennessen Ole Miss 4.92 -1 
H. Tygret LBSU 4.92 -1 
M. Kim Idaho 4.92 -1 
F. Friedrich San Jose 4.92 -1 
B. Fox LBSU 4.92 -1 
H. Facchini Riverside 4.92 -1 
M. Gao Gonzaga 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
S. Hausmann Idaho 1
K. Simonsen Fresno 1
E. Secor Col. St. 1

Birdies 
S. Hausmann Idaho 16
M. Leander San Jose 12
H. Tygret LBSU 11
K. Prendergast Col. St. 11
J. Kim Fresno 10
A. Freman SantaClara 10
M. Bentley Ole Miss 9
F. Friedrich San Jose 9
A. Arevalo San Jose 9
M. Davis LBSU 9
M. Nishiura Nevada 9
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 8
C. Moyano Idaho 8
K. Purdom Ole Miss 8
L. Atkinson BYU 8
K. Dalton BYU 8
A. White BYU 8
K. In UC Irvine 7
S. Archuleta Col. St. 7
K. Moreno SantaClara 7
M. Gao Gonzaga 7
R. Huang BYU 7

Pars 
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 41
M. Ho Fresno 40
M. Leander San Jose 39
C. Min Gonzaga 39
J. Le Riverside 39
R. Huang BYU 39
A. French UC Irvine 39
L. Atkinson BYU 38
K. In UC Irvine 38
G. Ling Boise St. 38
K. Kawaguchi UC Irvine 37
K. Le SantaClara 37
H. Hoagland Montana 37
C. Khoo Nevada 36
A. White BYU 36
H. Tygret LBSU 36
N. Novilla Gonzaga 36
P. Hermansson Ole Miss 36
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 36
J. Sloot Col. St. 35
H. Shourds LBSU 35
K. Simonsen Fresno 35
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